

SC. 241/10 (CIS 467/15)

Order dated 18.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 21/PW 16.

Three accused on court bail filed appearance.

Ld PP in charge and ld advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness are present.

The bench clerk did not comply the previous order.

the DA is directed to issue summons at once upon CSW 21/PW 16.

Fixing 30.11.2024 for evidence of CSW 21/PW16.

Additional Sessions

Judge, FTC- 1

Alipurduar.

JO Code WB

1009