

SC. 241/10 (CIS 467/15)

Order dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 21 IO, SI Kashyap Rai.

3 accused on CB are present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness are present.

Received message from IC Haldibari PS that CSW 21, IO, SI Kashyap Rai is now posted as Inspector at Haldibari PS and he cannot attend since he is engaged in duty and has prayed for further time.

Ld PP in charge files application praying for allowing further time to the witness CSW 21, IO, SI Kashyap Rai to adduce further evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 21 IO, SI Kashyap Rai through SP Alipurduar and SP Coochbehar.

Fixing 03.07.2025 for evidence of CSW 21.

IC Alipurduar PS is directed to produce alamat of this case on date fixed.

DA to comply at once.

Accused as before

Let a copy of this order be sent to SP Coochbehar, SP Alipurduar, IC Alipurduar PS.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.